FOUNDATION

2024-2025 Fighting Hunger Grants

Thanks to our donors, the Al'A Foundation annually supports organizations
dedicated to fighting hunger in our communities. The following organizations were
selected as the Fighting Hunger Grant recipients for the 2024-25 fiscal year.

Organization

Arrowleaf

Aster Aging

BackPack Beginnings

Blessings in a Backpack

Catholic Charities Bureau,
Inc. - Saint Augustine

Community Food Bank of
Southern Arizona

Ebenezer Stone Ministries,
Inc.

Edmond Mobile Meals

Feed More

FeedMore WNY
Foundation

Program/Project Description

Client Choice Food Pantry

Meals on Wheels Expansion

Family Market

2024 Alpha Gamma Delta International
Convention Service Project

Emergency Food Assistance

Child Nutrition Program

Food Recovery & Distribution Program

Diabetic Medically Tailored Meals
for Seniors

Meals on Wheels Program

School Pantry-Partners
Fighting College Hunger Program

Location

Vienng, IL

Mesa, AZ

Greensboro,
NC

Atlanta, GA

Saint
Augustine,
FL

Tucson, AZ

Milwaukee,
W]

Edmond,
OK

Richmond,
VA

Buffalo, NY

Grant Award

$7,500

$7,500

$7,500

$20,000

$3,500

$7,500

$7,500

$25,000

$6,000

$6,000



Food Bank of Northeast
Arkansas

FoodChain

Greater Cleveland Food
Bank

Hand Up Project

Helping Hands Foundation
of Surry County

Kindness Farm

Lafayette Transitional
Housing Center, Inc.

Meals on Wheels of Long
Beach

Meals on Wheels of
Norman

Meals on Wheels of
Tarrant County

Meals on Wheels Greater
San Diego

Neighborhood Hope
Dealers, Inc.

Northern Illinois Food Bank
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Fresh Produce Program

Nourish Lexington

Food Bank Operations Support

The People’s Pantry Program

Winter is Coming Program

Farm Program

24/7 Engagement Center Kitchen

Meal Delivery Program

Emergency Food Closet Program

Nutrition Program

Senior Meal & Accompanying

Service Program

Serving Health, Serving Hope Program

BackPack Program

Jonesboro,
AR

Lexington,
KY

Cleveland,
OH

Portland,
OR

Mount Airy,
NC

Portland,
OR

Lafayette,
IN

Long
Beach, CA

Norman,
OK

Fort Worth,
X

San Diego,
CA

Guthrie, OK

Geneva, IL

$10,000

$7,500

$7,500

$6,000

$5,600

$3,500

$7,500

$3,500

$5,600

$6,000

$4,000

$25,000

$4,000



Northern Illinois Food Bank

Our Neighbors’ Table

Redwood Empire Food
Bank

Second Harvest Food Bank
of Middle Tennessee

Second Harvest Food Bank
of Middle Tennessee

Second Harvest Heartland

Shalom Farms

SOKY Patriots

Stone Soup Cafeé

Stone Soup Café

The Argo Pantry

The Food Bank for Central
& Northeast Missouri

The Outreach House
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Build Healthy Communities Program

Free Grocery Program

School Pantry Program

Feeding Hope Children’s Program

Feeding Hope Program

Hunger Relief Program

Good Food Access Initiative Program

Specialty BackPack Program

Pay-What-You-Can
Community Meal Program

Everybody’s Community Store

Pantry Pods Program

Food Pantry Program

Food Pantry Program

Genevaq, IL

Amesbury,
MA

Santa Rosa,
CA

Nashville,
TN

Nashville,
N

Brooklyn
Park, MN

Richmond,
VA

Smiths
Grove, KY

Greenfield,
MA

Greenfield,
MA

Pensacola,
FL

Columbia,
MO

Lombardg, IL

$7,500

$6,000

$4,800

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$7,500

$10,000

$6,000

$4,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000
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United Way of Greater Gamma Nu Extension Service Project, Knoxville,

Knoxville University of Tennessee-Knoxville N $1,500
Your Store of the Queen Lower Price Hill Food Heals: Nutrition Cincinnati, $4,000
City Access & Wellbeing Program OH /

$300.000

Through the support of Alpha Gamma Deltd’s sisters,
alumnae chapters/clubs, collegiate chapters, families and friends,

this year we awarded grants to 38 unigue fighting hunger

programs and projects in 20 states.

Thank you

Thanks to generous donors like you, this year, the Alpha Gamma

Delta Foundation is proud to award its twu mAmwntﬁ dofﬁm

toward fighting hunger.



